TOWN OFEICERS --- TOWN OF CARMEL 1973

SUPERVISOR
Albert E. Foshay Rep
17 Glenvue Dr., Carmel

TOWN CLERK
Anne T. Crookston Rep
Raymond Hill, Carmel

TOWN JUSTICE
5. Barrett Hickman Rep
N. Lk. Blv’'d., Mahopac

Joseph M. Costello Dem
Dixon Lk. Dr., Mahopac

COUNCILMAN
Renc Veschi Rep
Maidstone Dr., Mahopac

Leonard Saluto* Rep
Friendly Rd., Mahopac

Joseph J. Moyer Rep
Lake View Dr., Mahopac

Gerald H. Doyle Rep
E. Lovell St., Mahopac

RECEIVER OF TAXES & ASSESSMENTS

Edith Steacy Rep
East Lake Blv’d, Mahopac

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS
Thomas J. Camarco Rep
Lakeview Dr., Mahopac

TERM

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/2/71

11/2/71

11/4/69

11/2/71

11/4/69
11/7/72
11/2/71

11/2/71

11/2/71

11/2/71

EXPTRATION

12/31/73

12/31/73

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/75

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/73

*Elected to fill the unexpired term of the late John L. Haight




TOWN OF CARMEL

‘ALBERT E. FOSHAY

!

Supervisor Town Hall TELEPHONE MA 8-7413
ANNE T. CROOKSTON MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541 HIGHWAY  MA 8-7474
- Town Clerk
THOMAS J. CAMARCO
Supt, of Highway
May 30, 1973
Commissioners of Election
Putnam County Board of Elections
Carmel, New York
Gentlemen:
This is to advise that Town of Carmel Councilman
Joseph Moyer has submitted his resignation, effect-
) ive April 1, 1973.

At the Town Board meeting of April 11, 1973, Thomas
Antonecchia, Bloomer Road, Mahopac was appointed to
£ill that vacancy effective April 11, 1973.

Sincerely,

/ 7
_"Anne’ T, CTrookston

Town Clexk
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ALBERT E. FOSHAY
Supervisor

ANNE T. CROOKSTON
Town Clerk

THOMAS J. CAMARCO
Supt. of Highway

Commisgsioners of Election

TOWN OF CARMEL

Town Hall TELEPHONE MA 87413
MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541 HIGHWAY MA 87474

May 30, 1973

Putnam County Board of Elections
Carmel, New York

Gentlemen:

Vacancies will occur for the following elective offices,
in the Town of Carmel, for the 1973 general election:

Supervisor
Councilman
Town Clerk

Superintendent of
Highways

Towvn Justice

2 year term 1 wvacancy

4 year terms _ii*vacancies

2 year term 1 vacancy

2 year term 1 vacancy

4 year term 1 vacancy
Sincerely,

_~"Anne-T. Crookston
Town Clerk



SUPERVISOR
Albert E. Foshay
17 Glenvue Dr., Carmel

TOWN CLERK
Anne T. Crookston
Raymond Hill, Carmel

TOWN JUSTICE
S. Barrett Hickman
N. Lk. Blv'd., Mahopac

Joseph M. Costello
Dixon Lk. Dr., Mahopac

COUNCILMAN
Reno Veschi

Maidstone Dr., Mahopac

Leonard Saluto*
Friendly Rd., Mahopac

Thomas Antonecchia**
Bloomer Rd., Mahopac

Gerald H. Doyle
E. Lovell St., Mahopac

TOWN OFFICERS --—- TOWN OF CARMEL 1973

TERM ELECTED
Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/71
Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/71
Rep 4 yrs. 11/4/69
Dem 4 yrs. 11/2/71
Rep 4 yrs. 11/4/69
Rep 4 yrs. 11/7/72

4 yrs. 11/2/71
Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/71

RECEIVER OF TAXES & ASSESSMENTS

Edith Steacy
East Lake Blv'd, Mahopac

Rep

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

Thomas J. Camarco
Lakeview Dr., Mahopac

Rep

4 yrs.

2 yIrs.

11/2/71

11/2/71

EXPTIRATION

12/31/73

12/31/73

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/75

12/31/73

12/31/75

12/31/73

*Elected to fill the unexpired term of the late John L. Haight

**Appointed on April 11, 1973 to £fill the unexpired term of Joseph J.

Moyer




