TOWN OFFICERS --- TOWN OF CARMEL 1973

SUPERVISOR Albert E. Foshay 17 Glenvue Dr., Carmel	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/71	EXPIRATION 12/31/73
TOWN CLERK Anne T. Crookston Raymond Hill, Carmel	Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73
TOWN JUSTICE S. Barrett Hickman N. Lk. Blv'd., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/73
Joseph M. Costello Dixon Lk. Dr., Mahopac	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75
COUNCILMAN Reno Veschi Maidstone Dr., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/73
Leonard Saluto* Friendly Rd., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/72	12/31/75
Joseph J. Moyer Lake View Dr., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75
Gerald H. Doyle E. Lovell St., Mahopac	Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73
RECEIVER OF TAXES & ASSE Edith Steacy East Lake Blv'd, Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75
SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWA Thomas J. Camarco Lakeview Dr., Mahopac	<u>XYS</u> Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73

^{*}Elected to fill the unexpired term of the late John L. Haight

TOWN OF CARMEL

ALBERT E. FOSHAY
Supervisor

ANNE T. CROOKSTON
Town Clerk

THOMAS J. CAMARCO Supt. of Highway Town Hall

MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541

TELEPHONE MA 8-7413

HIGHWAY MA 8-7474

May 30, 1973

Commissioners of Election Putnam County Board of Elections Carmel, New York

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that Town of Carmel Councilman Joseph Moyer has submitted his resignation, effective April 1, 1973.

At the Town Board meeting of April 11, 1973, Thomas Antonecchia, Bloomer Road, Mahopac was appointed to fill that vacancy effective April 11, 1973.

Sincerely,

Anne T. Crookston

Town Clerk

TOWN OF CARMEL

ALBERT E, FOSHAY
Supervisor

ANNE T. CROOKSTON Town Clerk

THOMAS J. CAMARCO Supt. of Highway Town Hall MAHOPAC, NEW YORK 10541

TELEPHONE MA 8-7413 HIGHWAY MA 8-7474

May 30, 1973

Commissioners of Election Putnam County Board of Elections Carmel, New York

Gentlemen:

Vacancies will occur for the following elective offices, in the Town of Carmel, for the 1973 general election:

1.	Supervisor	2 year term	1 vacancy
2.	Councilman	4 year terms	g vacancies
3.	Town Clerk	2 year term	1 vacancy
4.	Superintendent of Highways	2 year term	1 vacancy
5.	Town Justice	4 year term	1 vacancy

Sincerely,

Anne T. Crookston

Town Clerk

TOWN OFFICERS --- TOWN OF CARMEL 1973

SUPERVISOR Albert E. Foshay 17 Glenvue Dr., Carmel	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/71	EXPIRATION 12/31/73	
TOWN CLERK Anne T. Crookston Raymond Hill, Carmel	Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73	
TOWN JUSTICE S. Barrett Hickman N. Lk. Blv'd., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/73	
Joseph M. Costello Dixon Lk. Dr., Mahopac	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75	
COUNCILMAN Reno Veschi Maidstone Dr., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/73	
Leonard Saluto* Friendly Rd., Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/72	12/31/75	
Thomas Antonecchia** Bloomer Rd., Mahopac		4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75	
Gerald H. Doyle E. Lovell St., Mahopac	Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73	
RECEIVER OF TAXES & ASSE Edith Steacy East Lake Blv'd, Mahopac	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/75	
SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS					
Thomas J. Camarco Lakeview Dr., Mahopac	Rep	2 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/73	

^{*}Elected to fill the unexpired term of the late John L. Haight

^{**}Appointed on April 11, 1973 to fill the unexpired term of Joseph J. Moyer